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May 28, 2013	 RE: CERTIFIED WARNING LETTER
ANNUAL STAGE II COMPLIANCE TEST
OK CONVENIENT
DAPC FACILITY ID #0247090542

CERTIFIED MAIL

Bobbie Mustafa
33600 Center Ridge Road
North Ridgeville, OR 44039

Dear Ms. Mustafa:

The last annual Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at CK Convenient located at 33600
Center Ridge Road, in North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 was on December 1, 2011 and January 10,
2012. The testing demonstrated compliance with the requirements of Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) Rule 3745-21-09(DDD).

On January 19, 2012, a letter was sent to you acknowledging receipt of passing test results and
informing you that the next round of testing was due in December of 2012.

Testing was scheduled with this office for January 8, 2013, but was subsequently canceled. To date,
no testing has been performed, in violation of OAC Rule 3745-21 -09(DDD).

Please schedule annual Stage U testing as soon as possible in order to move toward compliance.
Failure to schedule testing within fourteen days (14) of receipt of this letter or failure to have
testing conducted within thirty (30) days of receipt of this letterwill result in referral of this matter
to our Central Office for enforcement action.

The submission of the requested information does not constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority to
seek civil penalties as provided in ORC 3704.06. Ohio EPA will decide whether to pursue or decline
to pursue penalties regarding this matter at a later date.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330)
963-1270.
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